
City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Text

100 West Atlantic Blvd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A LOCAL AGENCY
PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO DR.
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BOULEVARD FROM THE FLORIDA TURNPIKE TO POWERLINE ROAD
(SR 845); PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

(Staff Contact: Horacio Danovich)

Summary Explanation/Background:
Staff seeks approval of a Resolution to execute a Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with the Florida Department
of Transportation (FDOT). The agreement formalizes the City's request for an extension of the current Local
Area Planning (LAP) agreement, which is due to expire on June 30, 2017. The Supplemental Agreement will
grant the City until December 31, 2017 to complete the project. The extension is necesssary due to
unanticipated construction work (modify medians, expand intersection of MLK Boulevard and NW 27 Avenue,
and install underground wiring for a future traffic signal at the same intersection). Staff recommends approval.

Origin of request for this action: CIP/Engineering
Fiscal impact and source of funding: N/A

File #: 17-303, Version: 1

City of Pompano Beach Printed on 12/28/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

